R. 76-1609

RESOLUTION No. =15297

FEB 111976

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated December 26, 1975,

heretofore file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 54305

, issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and D-B-R & 8, a joint venture,
for the CONSTRUCTION OF THE SECOND POINT LOMA FORCE MAIN,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 739427, be, and the same is hereby
approved; and the change therein set forth, amounting to an
increase in the contract price of $18,000, be, and the same

is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

By f.)h

Robert W. MacCartee
Deputy City Attorney
RWM:1c:823.5
2/2/76
Aud.Cert. #7540
Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

MICROFILMED
MAY 23 1978

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72) 624;04



.-
- »

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
£
Auditor and Compu‘oller of
)
The City of San Dxego Caffl. =
HA -
Date , 19 By &
A
=y
psd

n
N
LV

$re

EH 2

!
kel A

HWWI03NAN
0z £ Ky %4835 9261

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

iy

i

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

18,000.00 M@{‘//"

AP

Not to exceed §
Auditor and Comgt/roller of

1976 The City of San Diego, Calif.

rd

Dated January 29 ,
ﬂ ﬁ/ { o’ I‘L‘Ii@!ﬂ

BY ‘\«'Jx,'

Job Order 7/
Resolution No.
Fund 506 Prog./Elem. 6492  Object 3275 _ Project No. 66384

Change Order #1 for construction of the Second Pt. Loma Force Main

Purpose
VHCROFILMED

Vendor D-B-R
MAY 23 1978

CERTIFICATE No. __ 71940

' (i2105

215297 FEB 11197

AC-36% {REV. 7-78)



ap
)

FEB 111976

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on )
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson M D D D
Maureen F. O’Connor V D EJ D
Lee Hubbard IE/ O O a3
Leon L. Williams | O O IE/
Floyd L. Morrow O O O B/
Tom Gade M D I'_'l D
Jim Ellis lj/ O O O
Jess D. Haro D O .
Mayor Pete Wilson d D O V
, AUTHENTICATED BY:
; ' PETE WILSON '
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal) - , EDWARD NIELSEN .
& ; A , ‘ City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
..., Deputy.
[ @ )
SR
o
e et
wmx o =2
S5 v o
E e =
s @ 3
o

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resoliion g ERG e FEB 111376
I

IVIICROFILMED

MAY 23 1978
(2106

CC-1276 (REV. 12-78)



